F.No. MGNREGA/RECRUITEMENT/2010-2011/734 OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PROGRAMME COORDINATOR MAHATHMA GANDHI NATIONAL RURAL EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE ACT NICOBAR DISTRICT

	Car Nicobar Dt.	18 th	September	2010
--	-----------------	------------------	-----------	------

To,

The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegram, Port Blair.

Sub:- Publication of walk-in-interview notice in the Daily Telegram-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to enclose herewith a walk-in-interview notice for recruitment of Programme Officer under MGNREGA, Nicobar District the same may be published in the Daily Telegram in two consecutive days on 20th Sep 2010 and 21th Sep 2010 for making wide Publicity. The same is also available in www.and.nic.in

The bill in duplicate may kindly be raised in favour of the District Programme Coordinator, MGNREGA, Nicobars, Car Nicobar for arranging early payment.

Yours faithfully

Encl: A/A

Sr. Programme Officer MGNREGA, Car Nicobar

Copy to:-

- 1. The Station Manager, All India radio, Port Blair along with Interview notice with the request to broadcast the contents of the above mentioned recruitment notice through Pradesik Samachar.
- 2. The District Informatic Officer (DIO), NIC, Car Nicobar along with the copy of recruitment notice for uploading the same in the website of the Andaman & Nicobar Administration.

Sr. Programme Officer

"Walk-in" interview for the recruitment of Programme Officer under MGNREGA Nicobar District.

Candidates are required immediately for the post of Programme Officer on contractual basis as part of Programme implementation Team of National Rural Employment Guarantee Act, Nicobar District in Car Nicobar.

Place of Posting :- Car Nicobar

Programme Officer	Rs.15000/-pm+	Not Above	Essential:
	Rs. 2000/- pm as	40 Years	1. MBA/MSW/BE/Bsc(Ag)
	Hard area allowance		2. Degree in Economics, Mathematics, Statics
			or any other equivalent Degree.
			Desirable:
			 Diploma in Rural Development.
			2. Two years experience in the relevant
			field.
			3. Knowledge in computer application.

Interview details:

Place of Interview: Car Nicobar						
Date	Name of the Post	Venue	Time			
28/09/2010	Programme Officer	Office of the District Programme Coordinator, Car Nicobar	1000 hrs to 1700hrs			

Document to be produced during the Interview:

1. Mark Sheet and certificates in support of Educational qualifications and Experience Certificate.

General Information:

1. While attending the interview for the post, the applicant should ensure that he/she fulfills the eligibility and other norms and the particulars furnished by him or her are correct in all aspects.

IN CASE IT IS DETECTED AT ANY STAGE OF SELECTION THAT A CANDIDATE DOES NOT FULFILL THE ELIGIBILITY NORMS AND/OR THAT HE/SHE HAS FURNISHED ANY INCORRECT/FALSE INFORMATION OR HAS SUPPRESSED ANY MATERIAL FACTS, HIS OR HER CANDIDATURE WILL STAND CANCELLED. IF ANY OF HIS SHORT COMING IS/ARE DETECTED EVEN AFTER SELECTION HIS OR HER SERVICES ARE LIABLE TO BE TERMINATED WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON THEREOF.

- 1. Interested candidate shall be ready to work in remote/hard areas and when directed may have to travel to remote/hard area as required.
 - 2. This appointment will be purely on contract basis which is likely to be extended on mutual consent and this does not confer any right/ privilege for regular appointment or continuity of service
 - 3. No DA/TA shall be applicable for appearing in the interview. Interested candidate are required to make their travel arrangement at their own cost.
 - 4. The candidates may contact Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Nicobar for obtaining Tribal Pass and other information. The contact No. is 03192-292230 &265220

Sr. Programe Officer